

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001157  
Date            19 May 2017

### ***Children***

#### **Request:**

Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with full answers to each of the following questions:

1. How many children has your council taken in under the 'Dubs amendment' since last year?  
0
2. Of these, how many have undergone Merton-compliant age assessment and found to be over 18?  
N/A
3. How many children in your area have been reunited with family members under Dublin III regulations since last year?  
7
4. Of these, how many placements have broken down (ie because the family member was unable to look after them)?  
None
5. In the past year, how many former UASC care leavers attended university and how much money did the council spend on their fees, accommodation etc?  
None